Vivekanand Arts, Sardar Dalipsingh Commerce & Science College,

Aurangabad
Analysis Report on “Student Satisfaction Survey” for the academic year 2022-2023
Sr. Question Action Taken
No by Committee
semester

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 10 ceopy

Tl U R WO VI U SUaTE T ? Syllabus

4-8510100% completion

3-70t084% . k

2 - 5510 69% report is taken

1- 3010 54% by the authority

0 - Below 30%

423 E?::‘-’J:‘Et Ofthe COllege.

200 201 {47 5%)

2

How weill did the teachers prepare for the classes?
IR foys o S ool sea o

4 -Thoroughily

3 - Satisfactority

2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferentiy

0 - Wontteach atall

423 responses

Analysis share
to all HoD’s for
further action
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How weli were the teachers able to communicate?
4 - Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective

2 - Just sat
1- Geaeral
0- Very

isfactoriy

ineffective

oof communiceation

422 respons

Multilingual
teaching
learning

methods are

used, So the
students from
the rural places

can also
understand the
concepts.
= 87 (206%}
o 25 {59%]

The teacher’s approach 10 teaching can best be described as
4- Excelient
3 - Very good

2 - Goad
1 - Falr
0- Paor
423 125000383

200

- — EERETE R
e By conducting

Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. 0 copy

Rryoign Ho7a JoaHIes Himus] saal B4 H187
4 — Always fair

3 - Usually fair

2 - Somelimes unfair

1 - Usually unfalr

0- Unfair

323 responses

36

oy

113 06.T%)

Class Test (1
online & 1
offline) is

conducted every
semester. And
Course
Outcome Test
will be
conducted after
completion of
every semester.

241 (ST%)
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-~

2 - 'Y & ama
as your performance in assignments discussed with you? i Ceey
FEAde R §EE FEAGERT qHw 9 5id 317

4 - Every time

i

3 ually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0- Never

215 508%)

163 (25.5%)

Nil

The institute takes active interest in promeoting internship, student exchenge, field visit {Q Copy
opportunities for students

4 - Reguiarly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

423 rzsponses

Outcome

with placement

cell.

share

i
i e 8119, 1%
(5
] 1 2 = 3 4
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitales you in cognitive, {{_:] L&

social anc emotional
4 - Significantiy

3 - Very well
2 — Moderately
1 - Marginaily
0- Not at ail

323 responses

3
155 Count. 199
:h" PR 45.11.6%)
o —
i 2 1 2 3 1
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The institution provides multipie opportunities to leam and grow
4 - Strongly agree

- Agree

- Neutral

- Disagree

— Strongly disagree

0 = W W

423 responsas

2%
177 (41.8%)
= 55 (132%)
T225%) 7T
2
] 1 2

Every
department
actively arrange
students
Discussion,
Seminar, Quiz
competition in
and out of
college campus

10

Every

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course cutcomes and {0 coey
programme outcomes. yea r/Semester
a—g?—::f;qu—a s g, v Ui s seare MEaiEns Aed each teacher
3G oY
4 - Every time analyse result
b outcome and
2- Occasionally/Sometimes -
1 - Rarely share with
= respective
£23 responzes i
authorise for
) further
20 improvement
1 b & 4
11 e -

3 - Ysually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Razely
@ - 1 dont have 3 mentor

423 rzeponges

a®
i 101 (23 9%;
43 44 5% TS
. 42 (3.9%)
5 — g
a 3 2 3
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12

sirate the concepts through examples and appiications
4 - Every time

- Occesionaify/Sometimes
1- Rarely
3 - Never

£Z3 responses

Outcome found
satisfactory

13

The teachers icenti
chalfenges.

4 - Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 - Partially

1 - Slightly

0- Unable to

your strengtns and encourage you with providing right level of

=Xdkl BI?

423 responses

188

61 {14.4%)

> . EEYTTE
2 1

{0 copy

14

Teachers are able o identify your weaknesses and heip you to overcome them
4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

€ - Never

00
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15

- Strongly agree

- Agree

'
z

o b0 da

50(12.05)
125
- e BRG] 2

16

hers use student centric methods, sud!

R as experien

Organising study

thodologees for enha tou rS, Poster
Presentations,
4 - To a great exient |I’ldu5trla| VlSltS
3 - Modersaie et C.
151 (2.5%)
17 D Sy Extracurricular
activities

conducted
through NSS,
NCC, & Cultural
Committee.
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18

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skilis, life skills and D copv

employabiiity skills to make you ready for the world of werk

4 - To 2 great extent
3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 = Very iittle

€ - Not at al

423 responses

Efforts made by
placement Cell
& Various
departments
through MOU'’s

19

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projecter, Multimedia, etc
while teaching

freza f5d oo ys LoD Tioeey, ARHETED T ICT MvETE I S0
4 - Above 90%

3-70-89%

2-350-69%

1-30-40%

0 - Below 29%

On the basis of
the responses
received from
the feedback,
we have placed
order of LCD
Projectors &
K-Yan

Q Copy

&2 (194%;)

20

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good D copy

T FEET M- WEITT T TP U gU 9T o
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

2% reswonien

100
=
1428%) 4033% e’ g
N 0 S—
o 1 2

College has
made
compulsion of
30 % syllabus
through ICT
mode.

 pRERERL
Vivekanand Arts, Sa-- ‘insingh COmmerce &
Science College, Saia.izgar, Aurangabad,
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Analysis Report
(Feedback on Student satisfaction survey)
(2022-23)

1. Quantity of syllabus covered in the class was up to a satisfactory level.

2. Teachers prepared for the classes thoroughly and satisfactorily most of the
time.

3. Teachers communicate with the students effectively.

4. Internal evaluation process is fairly adopted.

5. The teaching and mentoring process in the institute is significantly effective.
6. The Institute/ Teachers have informed to the students very well about
program and course outcomes.

7. Most of the time teachers explain theoretical concepts through various
examples and their applications.

8. Most of the students have express satisfaction about use of various student
centric methods.

9. There is moderate level of use of ICT in teaching.

Conclusion:
Overall, students have demonstrated good level of satisfaction on various
aspects and functioning of the Institute. However, the use of ICT in teaching

(Q.N0.19) need to be further enhanced.

Committee Convener /
rincipal

PRINCIPAL

Vivekanand Arts, Sardar Dalipsi C
| 7 7 Dalipsingh Commerce &
Science College, Samarthnagar, Aurangabad.
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‘nt

kanand Aris, Sardar Dalipsingh
~ommerce & Science College, o

Action taken Report
on
Feedback on Student satisfaction survey
(2022-23)

From the analysis report, it was seen that, there is moderate use of ICT by the

teachers during the teaching process.

During the staff meeting Principal directed the teaching faculties to increase the
use of ICT in delivery of curriculum. Also, the IQAC instructed the faculty to
use LMS software, Virtual Lab, LCD/Interactive board etc. by notification
through IQAC whatsapp channel.

Los

Co-ordinator
ernal Quality Assurance Cell

. Vivekanand Ars, Sar  Comme
e Siignc,e cgileg;, Saimeruinagat Aurangabad.
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